

Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		GMCO		Bid Est %	Over/(Under)
1	Removal of Existing Asphalt and Chip Seal includes all cutting, includes all adjoining material such as Crack fill, chip seal, etc.; per Sq. Yard	SY	3,640.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 25,480.00	156%	\$ (9,100.00)
2	Installation of 2 Course Chip and Seal and Fog Coat includes all materials and labor to prepare, install, and clean	SY	3,640.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 27,118.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 35,854.00	132%	\$ (8,736.00)
3	24" Over excavation Per CDOT pavement patching and trench detail, shall include 24" of excavation and disposal, placement of 16" of Class 3 and 6" of Class 6. All Placement to be processed and compacted in lifts (Allowance per SY)	SY	364.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 13,104.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,740.00	97%	\$ 364.00
4	Install 3" Class 6 includes subgrade preparation (scarification and re-compaction), placement of road base and compaction of road base to 95% standard proctor density. Complete in place. Per Cu. Yard	CY	303.33	\$ 46.00	\$ 13,953.33	\$ 82.00	\$ 24,873.33	178%	\$ (10,920.00)
5	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	68%	\$ 3,200.00
6	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	180%	\$ (6,000.00)
7	Owners Contingency	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	100%	\$ -
				\$ 96,055.33		\$ 127,247.33			